

1981

Woodey B. Searle and Vonetta Searle, Randy B. Searle and Vickie Searle, Rance W. Searle and Gail Searle, Rhett A. Searle and Tony Searle

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors GAYLE F. MCKEACHNIE, CLARK B. ALLRED, MCKEACHNIE & ALLRED, P.C.; Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants KIM R. WILSON and CRAIG STEPHENS COOK; Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents

---

#### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Searle v. Johnson*, No. 17349 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/2506](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2506)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	12
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY GRANTED DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT	12
A. <u>The Action of Defendants to Petition a     Government for Political Change is an     Absolute Right Under the United States     Constitution and Utah Constitution in     the Absence of a Showing That Such Action     is a "Sham".</u>	12
1. <u>The "Noerr Doctrine" and Subsequent         Cases.</u>	13
2. <u>Legal Standards Applied to Facts of         the Instant Case.</u>	28
B. <u>Even Assuming Arguendo the Action of     Defendants to Petition a Government for     Political Change is Only Conditionally     Privileged, Plaintiffs Have Failed to     Prove "Malice" as an Essential Element     of Their Prima Facie Case.</u>	37
1. <u>Applicable Legal Standards for         Interference With Contractual         Relations.</u>	37
2. <u>Legal Standards Applied to Facts of         the Instant Case.</u>	46
CONCLUSION	49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES CITED:

<u>American Hot Rod Assn., Inc. v. Carrier,</u> 500 F.2d 1269 (4th Cir. 1974) . . . . .	39
<u>Arlington Heights National Bank v.</u> <u>Arlington Heights Federal Savings</u> <u>&amp; Loan Assn.,</u> 229 N.E.2d 541, 518 (Ill. 1967) . . . . .	40
<u>Bahleda v. Hakison Corp.,</u> 323 A.2d 121 (Pa. 1974) . . . . .	38
<u>Bledsoe v. Watson,</u> 106 Cal. Rptr. 197, 200 (Cal. Ct. App. 1973) . . . . .	41
<u>Brady v. Fausett,</u> 546 P.2d 246 (Utah 1976) . . . . .	2
<u>California Motor Transport Co. v. Trucking</u> <u>Unlimited,</u> 404 U.S. 508 (1972) . . . . .	17
<u>Cole Fisher Rogow, Inc. v. Carl Ally,</u> <u>Inc.,</u> 228 N.Y. Supp. 2d 556 (N.Y.S.C. App. Div. 1968) . . . . .	44
<u>Combs v. Montgomery Ward &amp; Co.,</u> 228 P.2d 272 (Utah 1951) . . . . .	41
<u>Commercial Programing Unlimited v. Columbia</u> <u>Broadcasting Systems, Inc.,</u> 367 N.Y.S.2d 986 . . . . .	42
<u>Crown Central Petroleum Corp. v. Waldman,</u> 1980-2 Trade Cas. ¶63,627 (D. Pa. March 21, 1980) . . . . .	25, 35
<u>Davis v. Lewis,</u> 487 S.W.2d 411 (Tex. 1972) . . . . .	40
<u>Denman v. Star Broadcasting Co.,</u> 497 P.2d 1378 (Utah 1972) . . . . .	49

<u>Eastern Railroad President's Conference</u> <u>v. Noerr Motor Freight</u> , 365 U.S. 127 (1961) . . .	14, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 31, 35, 37, 38, 46, 50
<u>First National Bank of Omaha v. Marquette</u> <u>National Bank of Minneapolis</u> , 482 F. Supp. 514 (D. Minn. 1979), <u>aff'd</u> , No. 80-1043 (8th Cir., Sept. 9, 1980) . . . . .	24
<u>Hahn v. Andrello</u> , 355 N.Y. Supp. 2d 850 (N.Y.S.C. App. Div. 1974) . . . . .	43
<u>Harver v. Ohio National Life Ins. Co.</u> , 390 F. Supp. 678 (D. Mo. 1974) . . . . .	39
<u>Henry v. First National Bank of Clarksdale</u> , 595 F.2d 291 (5th Cir. 1979) . . . . .	26, 35
<u>Middleton v. Wallichs Music and Entertainment</u> <u>Co.</u> , 536 P.2d 1072 (Ariz. App. 1975) . . . . .	39
<u>Moresi v. Teche Publishing Co.</u> , 298 So.2d 901, (La. Ct. App. 1974) . . . . .	44
<u>New York Times v. Sullivan</u> , 370 U.S. 254 . . . . .	18, 46
<u>Ogden Bus Lines v. KSL, Inc.</u> , 551 P.2d 222, 224 (Utah 1976) . . . . .	41, 42, 48
<u>Pennwalt Corp. v. Zenith Laboratories</u> , 427 F. Supp. 413 (D. Mich. 1979) . . . . .	25
<u>Pocketbook, Inc. v. Walsh</u> , 204 F. Supp. 297 (D. Conn. 1962) . . . . .	39
<u>Rosenberg v. Del-Mar Division</u> , 391 N.Y. Supp.2d 542 (1977) . . . . .	40
<u>Safrets, Inc. v. Gannett Co., Inc.</u> , 361 N.Y. Supp. 2d 276 (N.Y.S.C. 1974) . . . . .	42
<u>St. Amant v. Thompson</u> , 390 U.S. 727 (1968) . . . . .	46
<u>Sierra Club v. Humboldt Fur, Inc.</u> , 349 F. Supp. 934 (D. Cal. 1972) . . . . .	17, 19, 23, 24, 31

<u>Smith v. Ocean State Bank</u> , 335 So.2d 641 (Fla. 1976) . . . . .	39
<u>Soter v. Wasatch Development Corp.</u> 443 P.2d 663 (Utah 1968) . . . . .	38
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 540 P.2d 936 (Utah 1975). . .	7, 8
<u>State of Missouri v. National Organization for Women</u> , 467 F. Supp. 289 (D. Mo. 1979), <u>aff'd</u> , 620 F.2d 1301 (8th Cir. 1980) . . . . .	20, 24, 31, 34
<u>Tanner v. Pillsbury Mills</u> , 281 P.2d 391 (Utah 1955) . . . . .	41
<u>United Mine Workers v. Pennington</u> , 381 U.S. 657 (1965) . . . . .	16, 25
<u>Williams v. Standard Examiner Publishing Co.</u> , 27 P.2d 1 (Utah 1933). . . . .	42

AUTHORITIES CITED:

<u>Prosser on Torts</u> , 4th Ed. . . . .	39
<u>Restatement of Torts</u> , Section 766B . . . . .	38
Utah Code Annotated, Section 76-9-301 . . . . .	47
